DATE 03/30/94

948001 Goldfarb Report REPORT 80A(continuation)
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No
Not In Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Urweighted row 1667 801 866 465 336 421 445 655 231 162 613 669 566 128 878 204 142 243
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 680 720 389 291 334 386 540 182 136 538 502 425 94 798 187 125 230

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 524 220 304 119 101 148 156 203 64 43 212 198 162 44 277 61 42 83
37.4 32.3 42.2 30.5 34.7 44.5 40.3 37.7 35.0 31.8 39.3 395 38.2 46.5 34.7 32.8 33.3 36.3

Somewhat concerned 506 254 251 162 93 19 133 200 80 53 171 186 156 37 283 75 55 70
36.1 37.4 34.9 41.6 31.8 35.6 34.4 37.0 44,0 39.0 31.8 37.1 36.6 38.9 35.4 39.8 44.3 30.4

Not very concerned 249 134 114 70 64 46 69 92 24 28 105 70 64 8 168 34 21 55
17.8 19.7 15.9 18.0 22.0 13.7 17.8 17.0 13.2 20.6 19.5 14.0 15.1 8.2 21.1 18.4 16.7 24.0

Not concerned at all 112 67 44 36 k| 20 25 43 13 10 45 43 40 5 64 17 7 19
8.0 9.9 6.2 9.4 10.6 5.9 6.5 8.0 6.9 7.6 8.4 8.6 9.4 5.4 8.0 9.0 5.7 8.1

D.N.S. 10 5 5 2 3 1 4 2 2 1 5 4 3 1 6 - - 3
.7 .7 .7 .5 .9 .4 1.0 3 .9 1.0 1.0 .8 .7 1.0 .8 - - 1.2




